
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/6/24 at
7:38:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Arizona

72,171  Last reported odometer reading

2017 JEEP WRANGLER
UNLIMITED SAHARA
VIN: 1C4HJWEG7HL754239
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/yq9oJbyJyJFtwZDpNg_j7rBuYl9Um3islYOtWlPAH_anCtv9U5XBcz8ZNMclcQ1zxyg8zg738dfrGZcy1WVMI-tqhQskltNklUywuudp0E4u_rJLKwU2K-_Ozey5k5Z3KKi1Eld9ei36hVzjNSQUHIw9xPbeI_jONR-nRiTL446eYSfAvII0solqqGOVYOhY8mSIdtoTcnedU4M72mvVuOjC1eWcwjY7DkNpsCvZf3Hf1X6UxwXhO2ZLJa3TV_yKcEkGux1cnY14GlAiz4DULGa8h4rVZJ8oUAoqxdHGLL6g81SgoXNj48CRO5ESCw-530IEw6QP58r23yrFmrKoYJS1913G5NtV7fnveTDYDmETDJ06zp-mOb2NUof6TiyjgJorOxR6.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Rental Vehicle
16,099 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

11/14/2017 6 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2017 2021 2022

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 4 mo. 7 months 2 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Tennessee,
Arizona Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 12,562/yr

Last reported odometer reading 33,375 40,997 72,171

-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/72gMHCxqKBNmwomOxU2I1Jqkne8_o3AAas4r4QH-1Qc693Ag9CkMlqKC7fJOlsDrYiWP7kgVyhw6__WGCK4ti5MJ3JXfTS6UEk_FWzs8fEY1BJb78JYWnhRg-XLp7XqdZmbcdRQkRYZS3WSmzq2Cb6M-g0K2A2TsjadEmqk2440l3BEzVTGvtg4H23rAxw4_grPAr89qLtxYDhfizli31dXp--7E2sAXSNwlWOnhq8vDsJkCHgVIEX_-LH7G4d6fVHq2QYUa5BTSW9I0giKMYRVRQVPHfBdu-Zs3vEkaCtCxPisyqPlwb_U_XzQUIht55rcscS1QWJXkRTZ1jJJ96yGL99QNwmr7ZBlbURpxlweZKcD65aah1IEcIqkaNthM5SGiHTUzG1z_4y4.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/cg_29WoUXXZHHhRpJ9BaXcqeSu1dacEGajWIHXg9rWcskRagBK1kFkT2fyeR0EzhDVWMJ1Od9hXj3DA-TTbzrtmTxfhYEEQQT-nTGqYOcEeqj6GdWX6voXLB7p0YNQuknmW5V-VpnYvVVXChrjOX7PsrFG4hKfMzdc4eWo8ZYAYPcxWy9i8KSiG6nK4bQA9CzzdnccLFWFutZqwEv914OGe0nJvFxqjx33DB3HmwBJ476b7BRJk1jvZZswjFCCkFIexwH0dftffQpdZniTBvFnd4wyiDJdsX2oBuiSxNIs2FIMHYAjP6YwuNhZNkmIKCfxPd8XXkzmqGoDHQefsDUKaTFKTxMDi_2j2l73klL7m3Sqn1PQk1c4roSGKea6Pb2xOs-QJLZTmzprM.cfx


Vehicle color noted as White

10/09/2018 Hawaii
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Honolulu, HI

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as White

05/07/2019 23,781 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

05/09/2019 24,421 Berberian European
Motors, Inc.
Stockton, CA
209-932-5439

4.6 / 5.0
297 Verified Reviews

4,749 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/10/2019 24,426 Berberian European
Motors, Inc.
Stockton, CA
209-932-5439

4.6 / 5.0
297 Verified Reviews

4,749 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/13/2019 24,427 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/21/2019 24,448 Mercedes-Benz of
Stockton
Stockton, CA
209-944-5511

4.6 / 5.0
297 Verified Reviews

4,749 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/14/2019 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hayward, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

09/14/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.berberianmotors.com/
http://www.berberianmotors.com/
http://www.berberianmotors.com/
http://www.berberianmotors.com/
http://www.berberianmotors.com/
http://www.berberianmotors.com/


Hayward, CA

09/30/2020 33,304 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tolleson, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

12/04/2020 33,375 Carvana
Santa Clara, CA

3.9 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/13/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

Owner 4
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/31/2021 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/31/2021 33,377 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

11/18/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

11/30/2021 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Phoenix, AZ

Offered for sale as a Jeep Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

12/01/2021 40,739 Bill Luke Chrysler Jeep
Dodge & Ram
Phoenix, AZ

3.2 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.fcacertified.com/
https://www.fcacertified.com/


12/02/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

12/08/2021 40,997 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

12/15/2021 Bill Luke Chrysler Jeep
Dodge & Ram
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1234

3.2 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Emissions inspection performed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/15/2021 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Window tint installed

02/03/2022 Chrysler Group Certified
Dealer
Phoenix, AZ

Sold as a Jeep Certified Pre-Owned
Vehicle

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,562 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/03/2022 41,023 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/11/2022 44,609 Bill Luke Chrysler Jeep
Dodge & Ram
Phoenix, AZ
602-249-1234

3.2 / 5.0
145 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Automatic transmission serviced
Fluids checked
Transmission fluid changed

03/14/2023 Arizona Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

https://www.billluke.com/
https://www.billluke.com/
https://www.spoticar.com/t1/about-spoticar
https://www.fcacertified.com/
https://www.fcacertified.com/
https://www.billluke.com/
https://www.billluke.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, AZ

Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

10/11/2023 57,762 Northtown Mountain
Auto
Phoenix, AZ
602-944-4362

5.0 / 5.0
21 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/16/2023 LugWrench Heroes
Mobile Tire Shop
Tempe, AZ
602-492-8495

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Four tires balanced

01/16/2024 European Auto Glass Llc
Tempe, AZ
602-715-0911

5.0 / 5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

02/15/2024 63,855 Take 5 Oil Change
Phoenix, AZ
210-382-0923

4.5 / 5.0
60 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

02/29/2024 64,535 Arizona
Inspection Station
Maricopa County

Passed emissions inspection

07/27/2024 72,171 LugWrench Heroes
Mobile Tire Shop
Tempe, AZ
602-492-8495

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://northmountainauto.com/
https://northmountainauto.com/
https://lugwrenchheroes.com/
https://lugwrenchheroes.com/
https://lugwrenchheroes.com/
https://lugwrenchheroes.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/6/24 7:38:45 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



